Hearing Date: | l I
Hearing Time: ___ 1Q6M
Judge/Calendar: Gargwdia

4

F

Superior Court of Washington, County of Thurston

Inre:
Petitioner/s (person/s who started this case).
Kathryn and Hans Stoker

And Respondent/s (other party/parties):
Hazel Smith

No. 21-4-00443-34

Sealed Personal Health Care Records
(Cover Sheet)

(SEALPHC)
¥ Clerk’s action required.

For use in Family Law and Guardianship cases.

DECLARATION OF Hans Stoker Containing:
Sealed Personal Health Care Records /information

Cover Sheet)

and Sealed Financial Source ]Socuments

Use this form as a cover sheet to keep your personal health information private from the public. On the first page of
each document, write the word “SEALED” 1 inch from the top of the page.

Check the documents you are attaching to this cover sheet to be sealed:

[x] Health records of any kind (including correspondence) related to a person’s physical or
mental condition, or payment for health care.

[] Genetic test records for parentage.

Submitted by: k] Petitioner or his/her !éwyer [ ] Respondent or his/her lawyer

4 ﬁ { y A Breckan Scott-Gabriel, 41585
Sign h M

Print name (if lawyer, also provide WSBA #)
Important! The other person and the lawyers in your case can see your sealed documents. If you need to keep
your address information private for safety reasons, you may cross out or delete your address information.

GR 22(b)(3), (9) Sealed Personal
Mandatory Form (05/2016) Health Care Records
FL All Family 012 p.1of _




Superior Court of Washington, County of //m VS“)"DH
Inre: Thae &uarc\t'cmﬁl/\\‘[@ of

No. Q|- - OO 3~ 3¢

Haze| Belle Wrsa MM | oooaration of
(miner/child) (na(lzni)r)éﬂ jn, wis 87[0)’/&(

: ‘ (DCLR)

Declaration of (mame): \Xfcwm S%\CM

over g i
1. lam (age): years old and | am the (check one): [ Petitioner [ | Respondent

B Other (relationship to the people in this case): St SW\ M’l +
%’fbp’@"\ﬁahé g%ﬁf%c% %%e\ Smih |
2. |declare: (P\_Q NI See OM'C\,QJ/\.Q(“L

Optional Form (05/2016) Declaration
FL All Family 135 p-Tof



(Number any pages you attach to this Declaration. Page limits may apply.)

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the facts I have

provided on this form (and any attachments) are true. [_] 1 have attached (number): ___ pages.
Jun 14, 2021

Signed at (city and state): \/é %% | LR Date:
éﬁi}gﬁ%{iﬁmy PDT) %m (S\% }W‘
Print name

Sign here

f Wamning! Documents filed with the court are available for anyone fo see unless they are sealed. Financial,
| medical, and confidential reports, as described in General Rule 22, must be sealed so they can only be seen by
| the court, the other party, and the lawyers in your case. Seal those documents by filing them separately, using a
[ Sealed cover shest (form FL All Family 011, 012, or 013). You may ask for an order to seal other documents

Optional Form (05/2016) Declaration
p.20f

FL All Family 135



Declarations by Hans Stoker regarding Selena Smith
June 12, 2021

My wife (Kat Stoker) & | have taken a supportive role with Selena for the last 30 years.
That consisted of renting apartments for her, buying houses, providing direct financial
support, tuition. | grieve that my wife and | have to take a confrontive approach
rather than a supportive approach at this point. All every parent wants is for their Kids to
do well, raise their kids successfully, let their parents "spoil and love on" our grand kids.
But after 30 years of trying, we finally realize it isn't going to work.

Kat and | knew that Selena Smith (Morris), had issues, but we thought with enough
support she could "make it". We provided tuition and housing as she attempted various
careers, mostly in the Jewelry/Arts field. As the years passed, Selena could never hold
a job for very long. We provided additional financial support even before the youngest
two were born (Onawa now,3 years old) and Raven now 1.5 years old).

Selena, at the latest hearing in June 2021 she testified that she'd been evaluated 5
times by mental health professionals and never been diagnosed with a mental illness.
That is hard to believe given the fact she'd been institutionalized at least 3 times that we
know of (California , Humbolt county Euyreka . Dr. White), Colorado, and Washington
State (St. Peters Hospital) we think twice in the psych ward. Given that, plus her own
testimony at the recent hearing saying that she'd been evaluated 5 times, | believe she
perjured herself by saying there was no diagnosis. Butin Humbolt County (billing
attached), she was prescribed Xprexa (an antipsychotic) and did well on that medication
for a couple of weeks until she stopped taking it.

Various MHPs have diagnosed her with several potential conditions: Schizophrenia,
Paranoia and Borderline Personality Disorder (BPD). | personally believe, based on my
observations that Paranoia and BPD are the most likely correctly diagnosed disorders.

Clearly, I'm not a MHP, but as her step dad, have observed Selena for over 30 years.
Her condition has continued to deteriorate. She has multiple DV complaints against her.
She has severe anger management problems. She even stabbed her husband in the
leg while he was working as a Army contractor in Germany.

Clearly the supportive approach isn't working, very sadly. Selena runs all over the

country in an old motor home or van . There was an accident report and billing (copy
attached) that appeared to require ambulance support and potential transport in New
Jersey on 1/11/2021 (provider was Borough of Bellmwar MD, EMS, account number

207862). copies attached.



We are taking this action because we were visited by the Thurston County Sherriff's
Office doing a Welfare Check on the 3 young grandchildren at Selena's last known
address, which was another house on our property. The reason for the Welfare Check
is the older grandchild (Hazel 7 yo at the time), was found wandering the street in
Camden, NJ half naked. 911 was called and Hazel led the police back to a Motel 6
room where the other 2 younger children were (Onawa (3), and Raven (1.5)) were left
alone. According to the police the room was squalid with rotting food and dirty diapers.
It was so bad the police wouldn't even enter. New Jersey CPS was called, but before
they could arrive, Selena returned and left with the kids. | guess because Selena hadn't
actually committed a crime, she couldn't be detained. According to Wikipedia, Camden

is the 10th most dangerous city in the US.

My wife and | were given contact information with the NJ CPS officer and have been
working in concert with him to rescue the kids from Selena's highly neglectful custody.

After we coordinated with NJ CPS, and they coordinated with the US Marshal office,
Oregon Sheriff in Douglas County as well as CPS in Oregon, the kids were finally

located.

We got a call from the NJ CPS officer at 11:30 PM saying "we got ‘'em, how are your
night driving skills?"

My wife & | had hoped for this and purchased 2 new car seats for our SUV. So we took
off at midnight for Eugene to get the kids from Oregon CPS workers at 4:00 AM in the
morning (a 4 hour drive). The handoff was done at a Chevron station just off I-5 a few

miles north of Eugene.

In reviewing mail that Selena asked us to look at, there were many toll booth violations,
late charges, admin. fees. | did not add them up but probably in the low $1,000s of
dollars. Not a big deal, just a pattern of lawlessness and unwillingness to be financially

responsible.

Most distressing are these two items: A speeding ticket for driving 93 MPH in a 70 MPH
zone (Minnesota case number 21-VB-20-2172, citation number: 8820002580397) the
fine was $230. This occurred March 8, 2021. Scanned copy provided. This apparently
remains unpaid because a letter was sent to Selena dated May 05, 2021 indicating her
driver's license would be suspended 6/21/2021. This is from Washington State Dept of
Licensing, certified, letter ID: L0134981527.

And even worse, the reports from NJ police and CPS about the living conditions in the
squalid motel room.



Concluding: As much as my wife & I have tried over 30 years to be supportive,
rather than confrontational, it clearly doesn't work anymore. As hard as it is for
me to say this, but at this point | must. Selena has a history of mental iliness,
repeated hospitalizations in psychiatric wards, severe anger management issues,
narcissism, domestic violence complaints against her, she has never been
gainfully employed for any reasonable length of time, she could never live in one
area for long because she told me her neighbors were spying on her and she

didn't trust them.

Her lack of self awareness and poor judgment resulted in Hazel, half naked in the
street in the very dangerous city of Camdem, NJ found by the police, thank God!.
And her speeding ticket of 93 MPH shows a consistent pattern of very poor
judgment and placing the children in danger.

Lastly, | strongly believe that if the children are returned to Selena, they will be
put in immediate danger. Currently they have a stable, loving environment with
my wife and | and extended family. They are loved, fed, clean, warm, health care

issues being addressed.

Respectfully submitted, Hans Stoker



Minnesota Court Payment Center

Date of Notice:March 08, 2021

AR ACAT

Citation No.:882002580397
Case No.:21-VB-20-2172
Late Payment Advisory Balance Due:$230.00
and Final Demand Notice Amount Enclosed:$

Return this Portion with your payment

x

Late Payment Advisory and Final Demand Notice

Date of Notice: 3/8/2021

A citation for violating SPEED 70 ZONE 93/70 in Douglas County at 1 12 EB94 { E A2] ORAN
DOUGLAS COUNTY, M was issued to you or a vehicle registered in your name o November 03, 2020 at
2:02 PM. A $5.00 late penalty has been added to the case because you either have not responded to this
citation or have not paid the fine in full within the time required on the citation,

If you do not appear in court o the balance due is not received by ****April 07, 2021%***, a §25 delinquent
penalty will be added to the balance due. In addition, the following actions may occur depending on the
circumstances of your case:

«  Entry of guilty plea and conviction on petty misdemeanor charges or misdemeanor charges
certified as petty misdemeanor charges.

«  Recommend the suspension or revocation of your driver’s license.

s+ Under Minnesota Statute § 480:15, subd. 10c, the District Court may refer any portion of the fine,
surcharge, court costs or fee that you fail to pay by the due date to a collection agency.

«  Access non-public government data on you for the purpose of collecting debt owed in this case.

»  Tow your vehicle. :

For your records; Payable Fine Amount including
Citation Number: 882002580397 $5.00 Late Penalty:  $230.00
Case Number: 21-VB-20-2172 Amount Paid to Date: $0.00
County: Douglas County Balance Due:  $230.00
Veh Lic No: ARPJ96 Li State: NM

If you have any questions about this notice or want to schedule a hearing, call 1-800-657-3611 or
651-281-3219 (Metro). Bring this notice with you when you appear in court.

PLEASE SEE REVERSE FOR PAYMENT OPTIONS

HY3L ANY NOLLYHOAH3d DNOTY 01104 :N3d0 OL
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1 AT&T SELENA URSA SMITH

6943 76TH AVE NE
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572

Past due amount: $292.53

Total amount due; $259.53

Account number: 464136950286

Date: 04/04/2021 .

Wireless Number(s): 360-878-7162

Final Notice
Hi SELENA URSA SMITH,

As you may know, we canceled your account because you didn't make a payment. We recently sent you a final bill
for your account and our records show you still have an outstanding balance of $299.53. If you've already paid,
thank you. If not, please make a payment today using the remittance slip and envelope,

For your convenience, you can also pay by electronic check, debit card, or major credit card by calling 800.947.5096.

If you don't pay the total balance immediately, your account may be referred to an outside collection agency. This
may result in a negative impact on your credit report.

Questions? Call us at 800.947.5096 and we'll be happy to help.
Sincerely,

AT&T

TLFNLY
AMOUNT DUE: $299.53
SELENA URSA SMITH
Account Number 464136950286 (S)?j“/?;\d?;;H\:/\\/g g:l 6-9572
Please include account number on your check. ’
Make checks payable to: AT&T MOBILITY
POBOX 537104
48233.01.01.0000000 NNNNNNNY 013 1338 ATLANTA GA 303537104
50650050 .01.01. 013387.013387

”'I“”l'lll|l'lhl'||"m|I"Illl“l”I”l'l"”'l'””ll‘”l'

350004k643L3695028L000000000292530000002995300k



SELENA URSA SMITH Page: 1of2

M, 6943 76TH AVE NE
m,z A ' &I [ssue Date: Mar 16, 2021
gy B OLYMPIA, WA 9851 6-9572

e Account Number: 464136950286

—rmtr

Want to stop receiving paper bills and enjoy the convenience of paperless billing? Enroll at Total due
att.com/paperless

AutoPay: Set up automatic payments that you can update whenever you want. Go to 2 9 9 5 3
att.com/autopay today. B

Managing your AT&T bills, products, and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T. Go to
att.com/myatt to sign in or sign up.

Due immediately: $292.53
Due Apr 07,2021: $7.00

Account summary
Your last bill $29253

Past due - please pay immediately $292.53

Service summary

E;’, Account charges Page 2 $7.00
Total services - due Apr 07, 2021 $7.00
Total due $299.53
Ways to pay and manage your account: Ei’" ‘°,‘E‘:’l

(" myAT&Tapp ... att.com/pay 4 callsttor
* iPhone and Android ' 800.331.0500 .
TTY: 866,241.6567 E.



SELENA URSA SMITH
6943 76TH AVE NE
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572

Past due amount: $292.53
Total amount due; $299.53

Account number: 464136950286

Date; 04/04/2021

Wireless Number(s): 360-878-7162

Final Notice
Hi SELENA URSA SMITH,

As you may know, we canceled your account because you didn't make a payment. We recently sent you a final bill
for your account and our records show you still have an outstanding balance of $299.53. If you've already paid,
thank you. If not, please make a payment today using the remittance slip and envelope.

For your convenience, you can also pay by electronic check, debit card, or major credit card by calling 800.947.5096.

If you don't pay the total balance immediately, your account may be referred to an outside collection agency. This
may result in a negative impact on your credit report.

Questions? Call us at 800.947.5096 and we'll be happy to help.
Sincerely,

AT&T

TLFNLY
AMOUNT DUE: $295.,53
SELENA URSA SMITH
Account Number 464136950286 gSL‘:r{iZ;;H\:XEgJ;G—%?Z
Please include account number on your check. '
Make checks payable to; AT&T MOBILITY
PO BOX 537104
5,005.048233,01.01.0000000 NNNNNNNY 013387.01338 ATLANTA GA 503587104
5065.005., .01.01. 013387, 7

”Il“Illl'll“llIlIl”ll“hlll'lll“l“lllll‘lllllll””llhlll

990004L4136M50286000000000292530000002995300k



SELENA URSA SMITH Page: 10f2

s

e £943 76TH AVE NE

are X

N AT&T OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 Issue Date Mar 16, 2021
Prmiecy Account Number: 464136950286

Want to stop receiving paper bills and enjoy the convenience of paperless billing? Enroll at Total due
att.com/paperless

AutoPay: Set up automatic payments that you can update whenever you want. Go to 2 9 9 5 3
att.com/autopay today. .

Managing your AT&T bills, products, and services on the go? It's a snap with myAT&T. Go to
att.com/myatt to sign in or sign up.

Due immediately: $292.53
Due Apr 07,2021:  $7.00

Account summary

Your last bill $292.53

Past due - please pay immediately $292.53

Service summary

[2; Account charges Page 2 $7.00
Total services - due Apr 07, 2021 $7.00
Total due $299.53
Ways to pay and manage your account: E:]"" ‘°_’Eij

[ myAT&Tapp ... att.com/pay # calls110r
" iphone and Android ~ 800.331.0500 .
TTY: B66.241.6567 [=];
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Humboldt County Mental Health
720 Wood Street
Eureka, CA 95501

707-441-5466

Name: SELENA SMITH
Acct#: 78296

Billing Period

Start Date:  7/1/2017
End Date: 12/31/2020

AMOUNT ENCLOSED : §

Make Checks/Money Orders Payable to:
Humboldt County Mental Health

Cash Payments can be made at 720 Wood St, Eureka, CA,

Please Return Upper Portion of Statement with Payment

3/4/2021

Mental Health Statement of Services
Request for Financial Information

SELENA SMITH
6943 76TH AVE. NE
OLYMPIA, WA 98516

You are being billed Full Fee for all services because we have not received a completed client information form with income
and expense information. You may be eligible to reduce your liability with the UMDAP sliding fee scale. Please fill out the
attached form and return it to us. If you need help filling out the form, please call 707-441-5466.

Date  Fpisode Service Descrintion

10/12/2018 1 2271 CRISIS STAB.
10/13/2018 2 1121  (IP) BED DAYS

Program GUAR Fee Payment AMT Due
CRISIS STABILIZATION UNIT-ALL 8300 2,331.93 0.00 2,331.93
SV INPATIENT - ALL AGES 8300 1,708.50 0.00 1,708.50

Statement Total 4,040.43

Page 1 of 1



IF PAYING BY MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, VISA OR AMEX, FiLL OUT BELOW.
CHECK CARD USING FOR PAYMENT

&0 =0
(€S| |IASTERCARD ] VISA

] DISCOVER AMEX

BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR

T PO BOX 467 e [ CARD RUMBER SIGHATURE CODE
; LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0467 - — —
PAGE: 1 of 1 04/01/21 207862
SELENA SMITH I""I'l"|l|'l"l"”II'|'l|""""'l'l"'"”'l il
BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR E

6943 76 TH AVE NE

OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572 PO BOX 467

LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0467

[I Please check box if incoirect or insurance information has changed, and indicate change(s) on reverse side.

l 4 PLEASE DETACH HERE AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT ¢ l

FOR BILLING INQUIRIES PLEASE CALL OUR BILLING COMPANY FARNSWORTH & SEMPTIMPHELTER AT 1(800) 929-1002 Please make
checks payable to BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR.
01/11/21 Selena Amb. Resp. And Tx, no A0988 25
transport

Patient: Smith, Selena - 207862
Servicing Provider: Borough of Bellmawr MD

150.00 150.00

MTAM21051923323.002807.01.01,000000

SEE REVERSE SIDE

MAKE YOUR BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR EMS
CHECKS PO BOX 467 IF AN INSURANCE
PAYABLE TO LUMBERTON NJ 08048-0457 MESSAGE APPEARS

r COMMENTS:
’ Please pay or submit correct insurance within 30 days...thank you

207862
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_ . STATEOF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING

PO Box 9030 » Olympia, Washington 98507-9030

05-May-2021 Notice of Susp:ensmn CERTIFIED
629 . Lettér ID: 10134981527

SELENA URSA SMITH . .

6943 76TH AVE NE . License # WDLB34BD213B

OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572

On 21-Jun-2021 at 12:01 a.m. we will suspend your driving privilege until you comply because you failed to
respond, appear, pay, or comply with the terms of the citation below in Minnesota. Authority: 46.20.289

Any Washington driver license ot pernﬁt, including, occupational restricted license (ORL) or ignition interlock

licenses (IIL) will not be valid ou 21-Jun-2021, and must be refumed to Department of Licensing, PO Box.2030, .. ..

Olympia, WA 98507-9030. .

What do X have to do?
s You may be able to avoid this suspension,

You must do all of the following:
«  Contact the court below to find out how to take care of this citation. The court must submit proof to the

Department that the citation has been resolved prior to the suspension date to avoid suspension. Processing
can take 7-10 business days from the date we receive it. . )

+  Ifyou don’t resclve this before your suspension goes into effect, you will remain suspended until the
Department receives proof that the citation is resolved. You may also be required to pay any maidatory
reissuance and licensing fees, .

Violation Date Violation Number Reason For Citation Court Name Court Phone

" 03-Nov-2020  21VB202172 " §93 - Speeding Minnesota : 656 201-7900

What other options are available? .
+  Youmay contest this action by submitting the enclosed form. This request must be postmarked ot received by
22-May-2021. R
Many licensing transactions can be completed online without ever having to visit an office such as requesting a
hearing, applying for a restricted license, learning how to reinstate your license, paying any required fees, and
applying for a license or identification card. We suggest that you always check the status of your driving privilege

. _before you-drive. Find out mere.af www.dol:wa,gov. or by, calling Gustomer Service-af 360-902-3900. - oz e

Driver and Vehicle Records

The Department of Licensing certifies that this document was mailed via U.S. post office on 05-May-2021 to the person named herein at the
address shown, which is the last known addyess of record with the Department.

Skip a trip - go online www.dol.wa.gov

We are committed to providing equal access fo our services.
For information visit dol.wa.gov/access. (TDD/TTY call 711).



Ed mgram of EZDri

Massachusetts Department of Transport.

Notice of Non-Payment Invoice » www paybyplatemacom
: 1-877-627-7745

won-payment of previous involces has resulted in the assessment of fees. Failure to pay this notice will result in additional fees and your right fo operate a
motar vehicle in Massachusstts shall be revoked under 700 CMR 7.05. Failure to pay subsequent notices may be subject to additional late charges,
intercept of state or federal payments or tax refunds, processing fee charges, and referral to collection under MGL C.7A, C.82D and 815 CMR 9.00,

Pay in Person:

e

"I ""I””I”Imm Iu License Plate: BWH1378 Invoice Date: 03/28/2021
License Plate State: WA Invoice Period: 02/19/2021-
Invoice Number: 60158759 03/28/2021
Activi
SELENA U SMITH Summary of Activity
6943 76 TH AVE NE : ) Current | Current |
Previous | Payments/ UITENt | Ralance | Payment
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 . Balarice | Credits Ch'l;?ges F:gf’ | Due Due Date
$2430 | %000 | $0.00 | $6.60 | g$30.90 |o04127/2021 l
“[Save Moneyt-Join B-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.conr— — 777 7T - T T ""‘E‘"" . E —
Payment Optlons:
Pay Onilne; The easlest and quickest way to pay your invoice.
= Pay by credit/debit card ~ Visit www.paybyplatema.com or scan QR Code to the right. Please have your E :." H
invoice number and license plate information available (located above). = =
www.paybyplatema.com

» E-ZPass MA Account Holders - If you are a current E-ZPass MA account holder in good standing and would
like to deduct the Balance Due from your E-ZPass MA account, please visit www. EZDriveMA.com.

paying at a MoneyGram location, please

For a list of payment locations, please visit www.pavbyplatema.com. If
have the folfowing receive code available: 17166.

Call 1-877-827-7745, select option 1 for Pay By Plate MA or option 2 for E-ZPass MA and follow the prompts. Please have your involice or

4 Jy Phone:
account number, PIN and payment information available.
Pay by Mail: Include the Payment Form below with your check or money order,
Appeals: Transactions may be appealed, in writing, in accordance with the provisions of 700 CMR 7 and 700 CMR 11. Appeal Farms are available
at www.EZDriveMA.com/pbpdocuments.
Leasing If the registered owner of the vehicle incurring the tolls shown on this invoice is in the business of leasing, please visit
Companies: www.EZDriveMA. com/pbpdocuments to download the Lease Reassignment Form.
Fees: » $0.60 invoice fee - Assessed on all Pay By Plate MA invoices to cover cost of mailing.
» $1.00 late fee - Assessed for each unpaid toll transaction if payment is not received by the Payment Due Date.
» $20.00 RMV/DMV fee - Assessed upon issuance of Notice of Liability.
« $25,00 returned check fee - Assessed for each check payment returned by your financial institution.
If you have any questions about this invoice, please call 1-877-627-7745
T T cememmmenann 3< cmgemene
Return form below with cheek or money order payment ) -
DO NOT SEND CASH
Pay By Plate MA Payment Form must be included and received é"‘:‘z‘s’;;
c

by the due date ta ensure proper credit.

Check or Money Order payment. Make payable to: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Please list your license plate and invoice number on check or money order.

License Plate: BWH1378
lLicense Plate State: WA
Invoice Number: 60159759

Payment Due Balanae Due Commonwealth of Massachusetts’
7 A EZDriveMA Payment Processing Center
: 412712021 $30.80
‘ ‘ . Co P.O. Box 847840

i

Boston, MA 02284-7840

0oL015975%4 0O0B30705



ransaction Activity

‘osterd*_Transaction

License Plate Location

3/2¢,

3/26/2021
3/28/2021
302812021
312812021
3/28/2021
312812021

Non-Payment Fee
Non-Payment Fee
Non-Payment Fee
Late Fee(s)
Late Fea(s)
Late Fee(s)
invoice Fee

\ctivity for the Posting Period

WA - BWH1378

"WA - BWH1378

WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378
WA - BWH1378

Date/Time™* Location

FEE R
L

Class Amot

01/08/2021 01:23:47 Weston - East

01/08/2021 (1:35:25 Allston - East

01/09/2021 00:34:16 Tobin Bridge Central - South
01/09/2024 01:39:10 Newton - West

01/08/2021 02:16:45 Hopkinton - West
01/09/2021 13:37:05 Charlton - West

03/28/2021 11:17:41

$1.0
$1.0
$1.0
$1.0
$1.0
$1.0
$0.61

NN NN NN

$6.6

Posted - represents the date activity was charged to your account.
* Date/Time - represents the date and time of your travel,

VRN . PO e nr mwie s e

Save Money! Join E-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com

PSPPI SIS S AESIVC TP SENSCR LN SEL S RIS

et e e
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NOTICE OF VIOLATION ENFORCEMENT

IMPENDING COLLECTION / LEGAL ACTION

ity e oy oo R
01612 :

SELENA SMITH

8943 76 TH AVE NE

OLYMPIA, WA 98516-8572

You have not responded to the prior TOLL BlLL(s) requesting payment for the Toll(s) and Fee(s) fisted below. . This is your final hotice and paymentin .

full of the Toli(s), Fee(s) and Administraive Violation Fee(s) Dus is required immediately. If payment has been submitted, please dlsregard this notlce

-~ Fail (e to Fespond to this Notide of Violafion may fesult’ iTeterral fo a collection agency, |mposmon of addltlo.nal fees and charges and/cr' .

suspension of your vehicle registration by the New York State Department of Motor Vehicles under15 NYCRR 127.14 or excluslon from MTA

B&T Facilities under 21 NYCRR 1020.7.

S Public Authorities Law § 553 and 21 NYCRR §§ 1020.7, 1021.3 & 1023.7 prohrblt vehicular crossmgs exoept upon payment of tolls at the place and

PAGE 1 OF
Notice Date: 04/16/2021
Toll(s) Due: $28.50
Other Fee(s) Due: $0.00
Violation Fee(s) Due: $300.00
Total Due Immediately: $328.50

Bank Account Number

E 2 time and in the manner established by MTA Bridges and Tunneis (legal hame, Triborough Bridge and Tunne! Authority).
% % VIOLATION TRANSACTION(S) Facility Codes are available at www.e-zpassny.com/en/about/plazas.shtml
= % Viotatior Number License Plate [Facility| Lane Date Time Toll{s) Other Fee(s) | Violation | Total.
= = ; Fee(s)
% o | T217483565005-00001 | WA BWH1378 | BWB 006 01/09/21 19:42:53 9.50 (.00 5100.00 $109.50
= O 1 T217483565005-00002 | WA BWH1378 | QMT 001 01/10121 18:20:14 8.50 50.00 100.001  $109.50
é_ T217483565005-00003 | WA BWH1378 | RKM 002 01/11/21 -11:42:08 9,50 (.00 5 100.00 109.50
= . - TOTALS $28.50 50.00 ) $300.00 b328.50
— Dispute/Payment Options
= Online ‘ ‘Phone _
J
H e-zpasshy.com/payviolation 1-844-826-8400
. Mail Cash Payments
; )
)
¥
1
T T T dee Back of Notiee - e—Zpassny COm/retallerlocator
If you are a valid E-ZPass cusfomer see Section C on the back of this notice.
DETAEH FAYMENT COUPON-BELOW

SELENA SMITH - '

Viclations Processing Genter VIOlathh #: T217483565005-00001 .

PO Box 15186 Notice Date: . 04/16/2021
= Albany, NY 12212-5186 S e
= Y inttustions (o go payeiotation Toll(s) Due; $28.50
== ayment Instructions (or go to www.e-Zpassiy.co ayviolation):
= Y g £-2passny.comipayy Other Fee(s) Due: $0.00
z = § D Check or Money Order Enclosed Violation FGE(S) Due: . - . $300.00
———
=2 § [ ] credit card Payment (VISA, AMEX, Discover, MasterCard) Total Due lmmed:ately - $328:50
=0 : - paE
=9 1. - Payment Enclosed
=co L L b ][] I | 1 L] I-I...»I«.-al 1N /l I I S pioymentEnciosed
5:5;9_’ L. CreditCamd Number - .~ oo R R . Explraﬂon:Date . ) B $I - Tl
= Bénk Agcount Payment e N L e ' e
LA ENEE I i l l I | IT l ! I | AR [ I l l J

: Bank Routing Number

I

shown above.
Authorized Signature

Date

EE[II]BEl?HBHSBSUUEUUUUUUUBDUDUEUUUHIEEUEIDUDE&SUDUBDHBUDUUUUUUDBE&SUD

TRV

| authorize The MTA Bndges and Tunnels (MTA B&T) to xmmed:ately make a ane-time charge tomy oredit card or bank account supplxed for the amoun



PAGE 2 CF

' DECLARATION OF DISPUTE /CUSTOMER CERTIFIGATION ~

# | | surrendered Plate - If prior to toll violation date, attach a copy - D Sold Vehicle - If prior to toll violation date, aftach proof of sale.
of plate surrender receipt from DMV. . :

- [ ] plate Reported Lost/Stolen - If prior to {oll violation date, attach |[_] Vehicie Not Present - | declare that this vehicle was not at the
1 a copy of palice report. toll faciiity at the time of the violation{s). Attach documentation.

L] Tag Read Toll posted o your E:-ZPass Accountat the ime of . [ Vehicle Reported Stolen - If giior to toll violation date, attach a
occurrence. Include copy of your E-ZPass statement showing foll poshng copy of polilce report.

L Not My License Plate - The license plate associated with this | ["| Other — Provide and/for attach any additional informatiori and/for
Violatlon Is not mine, and | did not rent or lease a vehicle bearing  f gocuments in support of your dispute as necessary,
this license plate. : .

Rental Car or Leasmg Company

~ lf yollare a rental caror Ieasmg company, and wish o perform 2 Transfer pf Responsmzhty to the vehicle lessee or renter:
i Please provide the information requested below, sign the’ certlflcation arid submit & copy of the sxgned lease or rehtal agreeméntito the

Yo address listed below.

o T Name of Renter/Lessee | " Address of Rentet/l.essee : city . . | ‘state| ' zZip~
esl 01 N - B
02
3.1 03
(04
1 eTo] O . ' ‘:
E-ZPass NY Account holder currently in good standing and had a valld E-ZPass tag In the vehicle at the fime of the vlolatlon. E- ZPass
.- custorners. have two ways to resolve their violations:

WEDB - please viit wn.e-zpassnvcom/payvidlation OR MA”- Complete C1 and mail back to address below,

= E] "C1= New York E<ZPass Customer;~ = === =7 " FoF Optién ¢, Vou MUST htsr your T1-digit E-ZP&ss Tag NUfiber Your ™
(Tag # starting with 004, 005, 008 or 01 3) E-7Pass Tag Nurnber can be found directly above the barcode on your
22l | authorize E-ZPass to update license plate/state. E-7Pass Tag. o
to my Account and deduct the toll due .
and dismiss the fee. - . - . I
5 Account # i ’ .

£-7ZPass customers other than NY, who had an account in good standing and a valid E~ZPass tag in the véhicle at the time of the-
violation(s), may remit payment for the tolls and the fees will be waived. The tolls cannot be deducted from-your E-ZPass account, You..
must prowde a copy of your E-7ZPass statement showlng your account was In good standing at the time of the violation.

5Please make your check or money order payable to MTA Bridges and Tunnels and relurn wntn ] copy of thls notlce and requlred
E-ZPass statement(s) to: Violations Processing Center P.O. Box 15186 Albany NY 12212 5186 ’

CERTIFICATION To be comp[eted for all Dispute Form 'Sectlons ™ :
1 certify that the statement(s) | have made hereln regarding the VJoIatnon(s) listed on the front of this notice are complete true and

accurate, :
Name: Signature. Date:
Violations Processing Center: P.O. Box 15186, Albany, NY 12212-5186

Tel #: 844-826-8400, Fax #:718-313-9701
.©-Z0ASSNY.Co jolation
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: s : S A ' 725 Canton Street; Norwood, MA 02062 '
U S A IR ' _ Self-service; www.ccspayment.com

II:IIIIIIII'II LINR A

SR 04732 1MB0A4TT 9
g .SELENA SMITH
priz0ss 943 76TH AVE NE
00-COSBWATEST OLYMPIA WA 98516-9572

llllllllllr!ljllllll"lm"Hmlh"fh"I!nu";hll"l""l

-Monday - Friday: 8: OOAM 8: OOPM Saturday o OOAM 5 30PM; ET
- GALL CENTER: (603) 570-4038

Date 04/30

File Number 07 0403 17:
. Pin Number: 23

~ Violatione

Listed below are the details of-up to five (5) of your outstanding violations:.

TDats of Violation Citation Number- Roadway Total Due . .- . | Plate Numﬁér
01/11/21 T122164589395-01 Toms River -1 $50.85 . - | BWH1378 -
101/11/21. j T122165151590-01 - | Raritan South - - 185190 L BWH1378 .

3= |- payable to: NEW JERSEY E-ZPASS.

"Go GMen

We-offer secure email messaging, as well as the ability to pay or
* ser correspondence online. It's quick, easy, and helps protect
th( monrnent Please consider wsmng our self-service websxte

_at www ccspaymeni com,

- 1 I SELF-SERVICE WEBSITE: You can activate email messaging, upload correspbndence, requést ielephdné calls to stop, r:
ED . by check, Visa, MasterCaid, Discover, arrange a payment plan, and rmore at our secure websité‘ WwWw. ccspayment com,

P MAIL PAYMENT You can mail your check together wrth the payment stub portlon of this notrce You can make your ohs

AMOUNT DUE:
- st028s

Do not maxl post-dated checks You can call, (877) 219-7563 for persor
attention. CC8 may process payment.as a one-fime. electronlc funds
wnthdrawa! usmg mformatfon from your check. . : :

. ces :

- PAYMENT PROCESSING CENTER
" P.0. BOX 55126
_BOSTON, MA 02205- 5126

I‘Illh'l I*lh"’l" idhe] s I'||u'll'i'h"l"llflllu"lll

OV U O S UVOR S0 AV 0 Q.






progeam of EZDriv
HKassachusetts Department of Transporti

www.paybyplatema.com
1-877-627-7745

Notice of Liability Invoice - Collections

Non-payment of previous invoices has resulted in the assessment of fees and your right to operate a motor vehicle in Massachusetts has been revoked
under 700 CMR 7.05. Failure to pay this notice may result in being unable o renew your vehicle registration and/for driver's license and may be subject to
additional late charges, intercept of state or federal payments or tax refunds, processing fee charges, and referral to collection under MGL C.7A, C.62D and

815 CMR 9.00.

License Plate; BWH1378

License Plate State: WA Invoice Period: 03/28/2021-

Invoice Number: 61082909 : 05/01/2021
SELENA U SMITH Summary of Activity
6943 76TH AVE NE Current

Previous | Payments/ rent | Current | pajance | Payment
OLYMPIA, WA 88516-9572 Balance Credits Chg?ges F&%ﬁ’ Due Due Date

$30.90 $0.00 $0.00 $26.60 $57.50 |Immediately

N

Invoice Date: 05/01/2021

I

Pay Online:

Pay in Person:

e

)y Phene:

Pay by Mail:
Appeals:

Leasing
Comparnies:

Fees:

|Save Money! Join E-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com

Payment Options:

(] % [=]
=l A%

www.paybyplatema.com

The easiest and quickest way to pay your invoice.

» Pay by credit/debit card - Visit www.paybyplatema.com or scan QR Cede to the right. Please have your
invoice number and license plate information available (located above).
< E-ZPass MA Account Holders - If you are a current E-ZPass MA account holder in good standing and would

like to deduct the Balance Due from your E-ZPass MA account, please visit www.EZDriveMA.com.

For a list of payment locations, please visit www. paybyplatema.com. If paying at a MoneyGram location, please

have the following receive code available: 17166.

Call 1-877-627-7745, select option 1 for Pay By Plate MA or option 2 for E-ZPass MA and follow the prompts, Please have your invoice or
account number, PIN and payment information available.

Include the Payment Form below with your check or money arder.
Transactions may be appealed, in writing, in accordance with the provisions of 700 CMR 7 and 700 CMR 11. Appeal Forms are available
at www.EZDriveMA com/pbpdocuments.

If the registered owner of the vehicle incurring the tolls shown on this invoice is in the business of leasing, please visit
www. EZDriveMA.com/pbpdocuments to download the Lease Reassignment Form.

» $0.60 invoice fee - Assessed on all Pay By Plate MA invoices to cover cost of mailing.
» $1.00 late fee - Assessed for each unpaid toll fransaction if payment is not received by the Payment Due Date.

+ $20.00 RMV/DMV fee - Assessed upon issuance of Notice of Liabillty.
+ $25.00 returned check fee - Assessed for each check payment returned by your financial institution.

If you have any questions about this invoice, please call 1-877-627-7745

A e :
Return form below with check or money order payment
DO NOT BEND CASH
Pay By Plate MA Payment Form must be included and received Amount e
Enclosed -

by the due date to ensure proper credit.

Check ar Money Order payment, Make payable to: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Please list your license plate and invoice number on check or money order.

License Plate: BWH1378
License Plate State: WA
! Invoice Number: 61082909

Commonhwealth of Massachusetts
EZDriveMA Payment Processing Center

Payment Due Balance Due -
Dafe .
\ mediately $57.50

P.O. Box 847840

A

Bosion, MA 02284-7840

NMLLNARENAL ONNNE?Z 50



ransaction Aétivity

AR

'osted® Transaction License Plate Location Date/Time** Location Class Amol
507 1 NOLFee WA - BWH1378 014/08/2021 01:23:47 Weston - East 2 $1.0
5/0%.._.21 NOL Fee WA - BWH1378 01/08/2021 01:35:25 Allston - East 2 $1.0
5/01/2021 NOL Fee WA - BWH1378 01/09/2021 00:34:18 Tobin Bridge Central - South 2 $1.0
5/01/2021 Non-Payment Fee WA - BWH1378 01/08/2021 01:39:10 Newton - West 2 $1.0
5/01/2021 Non-Payment Fee WA - BWH1378 01/09/2021 02:16:456 Hopkinton - West 2 . $1.0
5/01/2021 Non-Payment Fea WA - BWH1378 01/09/2021 18:37:05 Chariton - West n 2k $1.0
5/01/2021 Invoice Fee 05/03/2021 08:19:48 $0.6
1510172021 Non MA Fee 05/03/2021 08:19:49 $20.0

$26.%

Activity for the Posting Period

‘Posted - represents the date activity was charged to your account.
* DatefTime - represents the date and time of your travel,

Save Money! Join E-ZPass at www.EZDriveMA.com

ez



. . o [ PAGE 1 OF |

- NOTICE OF VIOLATION ENFORCEMENT
IMPENDING CQLLECTION / LEGAL ACTION o
- . Notice Dater. - - m 0512112021 J“

gkl l iy il

'0'2'091""'- H ”'l’l“'l"‘l 'lll""'l" ull' "Illli"lll : | BEmm——T Due_” 050
SELENA SMITH - - : T N other Fee(s)Due: - . .. - $0:00 -
- 6943 76TH AVE NE S S -] - Violation Fee(s)Due: .- . - . $100.00:

OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572

Total Dug Immediataly: ___ $100.50

"You have. not responded to the prior TOLL B!LL(s) requestmg payment for the Toll(s) and Fee(s) hsted below This is your f hal notlce and payment m L
fu!l of the Toll(s); Fee(s) and Administrative Violation Fee(s) Due i is required lmmedlately if payment has been submltted please disregard thls notice:

W_Faﬂure to- respond-to-this Notice.of Viplation may result-in.referral.fo.a-collection agency,_nmposmon of addxtional“fees and- charges andlor ———
:-suiispension of your vehicle registration by the New York State Bepartment of Motor Vehlcles under 15 NYCRR 127. 14 or exclusion from MTA o .

B&T Fac:lltles under 24 NYCRR 1020.7..

§§ Public Authorities Law § 553 and 21 NYCRR §§ 1020.7, 1021 3& 1023 7 pl’Ohlblt vehicular crossmgs except upon. payment of toils at the place and
SR ime and in the manner estabnshed by MTA Bridges and Tunnels {legdl.hame, Tnborough Bridge ard Tunnel Authority). . . :

s % VIOLAT!ON TRANSACTION( ) Faclllty Codes are available at www.e-zpassny. comlenlahoutlplazas shtml

= — . .
§§ onlatlon Number Llcense Piate Facmty Lane |. Date © Time - Toll(s) . Other Fee(s) Violation | Total

E] : IR S L ‘Fee(s) | .
g%-_ﬂ17486715516-00001 WA BWH1378 VNB 008 01/11/21 .- 12:15:59 89501 .. $0.00 5100.001 $109.60) -
28 T - ' ‘ R < 7 TOTALS | . $9:50 +-"30.00] .$100.00] $109.50} -
5 Dlspute/Payment Optlons L E
LI . Oniing - ‘ o Phone B -
H : "

e~zpassny com/payviolatlon 7 1-844-826:8400.
* Mail . ~-Cash Payments.” -. *

. ‘ . + . Bee Ba'o_kbf Notice - e—zpa‘s‘s_ny‘oom/retailg,ﬂocatbri
. Fyouarea vai:d E—ZPass customer see Sectlon C on the back ofthls notice; . S [
: DETACH PAYMENT COUPON BELOW :

Bank Routing Number Rank Aceotint Number
| authorize The MTA Bridges and Tunne!s (MTA B&T) o lmmedlately make a one-time, oharge to my credit card or bank ageount supplxed for the amount
- shown above. . . .

. Authorized S:gnéture . Date

‘SELENASMITH - : : . L
- \;glggir% ggcessmg Center VlO]at.lOﬂ# T217486715516 0‘0091. . | . Notice Date ) ., 0512;1_/20:2{ -
5 - Albany, NY 12212:5186 : c. . s T Toll(s) Due: 8950 . |
é :. . Payment lnstructnons (orgo towwwe—zpassny comlpayv:olatlon) o . * Other Feé(s) Du’e ) $0 00 .
gg;ﬂ? D Check or Money DrderEnclosed ) Co .. - o V,o[anon Fee(s) Due. $100 OO"’A
%éfg D Credrt Card Payment (VISA, AMEX; Discover, MasterCard) TOta[ Due Immediately: - $109.50
o[ J L1 [T T111 I‘ [T1111 [I1/L0LL J L e
;g% Credit Card Numbsr . - Explration Date_ - : ${ . et J
B~ Bank Account Payment ’ L : - e T
5o ([ TTT] I EEENONEEENRNEEEnnSE R
: .
;

. EEDUBE‘_}:?H&E?I5EIEDDUUDUDBDBl'.]DDDDDSEIEDEIDDDD‘!SBDGUDDLDDDDDDDDEILU‘]SEIB



DECLARATION OF DISPUTE CUSTOMER CERTIFICATION.

| Surrendered Platé - If pnor to toll violation date, attachi a copy -1 :.$cld Vehicle - If prior to toll \‘/ic'taticn'date, attach proof of sale.
of plate surrender recetpt from DMV R : S

[:l Plate Reported Lcst]Stoten lf pnor to tcll vnolatlon date, attach | ] \lehlcle Not Present - | declare thet‘this:vehicte was not at the .
-a copy of pohce repcrt o : toll fabitity at the time of‘the violaﬁon(s). Attach documentation. .

CF Tag Read«—'l?oli posted te YOUE. E~ZPass Account atthettme of Al Vehicle Repoxted Stofen - -If pnor to toll vnciattcn date, attach-a *
oceurrence. lnclude capy. of your E-ZPass statementshowmg foll- postmg copy of-police report, . e

] Not My L:cense Plate- The llcense plate assomated with this ~|[}- Other ‘Provide and/or attach any additional mformatnon end/or
Violation is not mine, and | did: nOf rent or Iease a yehicle bearmg documents In support of your dispute as necessary e
-this license plate P . . : . .

: 4 'Rental Car.or Leasing Company
If ycu are a rental, car or Jeasing company, and wish to perform a Transfer of Responsibility to the vetucle lessee or renter;

1 Please provide the |nformat|cn requested betcw sign the certifl cat!on and submit a copy of the swgned leasée or rental agreement to the

address hsted below.

TH 'N‘ar'ne of Renter/Lessée | . "Address of Renter/Lesses - S City: . - | state] . Zip

" E-ZPass NY Account holder currently in gond etendmg and had a valid E-ZPdss tag in the vehicte at the t(me of the violattcn E-ZPass

customers have two ways to resolve their v;otetlons

:FWEB# 5rase Visit atior —QR‘MA“: Com“pT_e Clar ana metiﬁ”? © address beloww%.;"‘i' B
Llet- New York E-ZF'ass Customer: = - - -~ - “For Option 01 you MUST érniter yotir 11 dtgxt E~ZPass Tag. Numbert Your
(Tag # starting with 004, 005, 008 or 013) - . " | E-ZPass Tag Number can be found dlrectly above the barcode on your
i authcnze E-ZPaes to update license p]atelstate . E-ZPass Tag. . . ) w .

fo my Account and deduct the tolt due

and dlsmlss.the fee.
Account # :

E—ZPass customers other than NY who had an account in good standlng and a valid E-ZPass tag in the vehicle atthe. time of the™ -

" violation(s), may remit payment for the tolls- and the fees will be walved. The tolls cannot be 'deducted from your E-ZPass account. You :

-myst provide-a copy of your E—ZPase statement showmg your accountwas in good standing at the time of the, vnolatlon

Please make your check or mcney order payabte to MTA Brldges and Tunnels and return with a copy cf this notlce and reqwred
E-ZPass statement(s) ta: Violations Processing Center P.O. Box 13186; Albzny NY 12212—5186

CERTIFIGATION To be completed for all Dtspute Form Sectlons
i certify that the statement(s) t ‘have made hereln regardmg the wolatlon(s) t;sted on the front of thls notlce are, complete true and
acourate. .

Name.. I S © Signature,__ . : - . S - . Dater

Vzolatlons Processing Center: RO. Box 15186 Albany, NY 12212 5186
T Tel# 844-826 8400 Fax #:71 8-318-9701
- ny. yvi




@ BrcgessnaTumels TOLLS sy MAIL - BILL DATE: 05/22/2021
Zi‘&i:‘:f‘zy ' TOLL BILL No: 17519112332
OFFICIAL TOLL INVOICE . ’ : o,

M‘ﬁ

AUTHORITY

AIR LAND RAIL EEA

Ilil'llll"l'*lll'I?’l-'l"ll"lllI*'I""lll"l"l'i'l'l*ll"llr

f614.01.01

SELENA U SMITH

6943 76TH AVE NE (v
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 ' E;

PAY TOLL
SCAN NOW s

L) Online at tollsbymailny.com
| By Check (see coupon below)
Qe call 1-844-826.8400 -

: By Ca;ﬁ tollsbymailny.com/cashlocations
’ (See Ief‘t side of coupon below)

* See poge 2 for Toll Activity Detail and Impartant Information or Paying Tolls on Time to avo;d esc alation to wolations and other legal cansequences
mdudmg butnuthmrted ta vehicle regis tration nsion, revac dlion or renewal hold and/or fees up to 5100 er unpaml toll )

$7.90 |on this Bi”

TR SRR

PYCCKNN e tollsbymaltny comfread ..

For payments remove coupon at dotted line

e et e bt i e e kb bk FORERURN -

Mail payment or dispute to: . .
. TOLL BILL No: 17518112332

Tolls by Mail Payment Processing Center
PO Box 15183
Albany, NY 12212—5183

F :
g 9
P8
I
2 3
= S
22 @  SELENA USMITH e = - :
=& 7 6943 76TH AVE NE b sk check Cer st “" 5
§§ B OLYMPIA, WA 98516-0572 Make check or monfay ‘or er paya le to Talls: By Mal ;
Ehetd - : » Do nct send cash R AN B
2 :
58 % 'S Piease a{low 5 days for mailed payment tor reach us.
En @ :
£EQ O 4 Enclose .thns coupon with yaur payment in the enve[ope that
= o was provided. Do not use staples or paper cllps.
; ﬁ b [] If you are remitting Correspondence check +this hox.
= O ..
t

EEI:CIDUl?El‘lILILESBEDUDGUDEHEI}I{?I?DEDSE‘EEUElUDUDUDDDDDDUDDlU&??

TRP



rage 2otz

Thouway TOLLS BY MAIL TOLL BILL No: 17519112332

Authority

W (=11 "Jgu‘w I REIT NN
PORT R
ﬁg‘erilDRlTY ATE

RIR LAND RAIL SEA

Already an E-ZPass NY customer? Visit tollsbymailny.com to pay
this Toll Bill using your £-ZPass NY account. Other E-ZPass
customers cannot pay using their account. You can avoid future
Toll Bills by adding your license plate(s) to your account.

If you are not already an E-ZPass NY customer save time and
money by going to tollsbymailny.com and converting to E-ZPass.

Accessing your New York tolls just got easier! Download our new
TollsNY mobile app on your iPhone app store or Google play far Android.

License Plate Agency E"*{g[::‘:)‘"ty Exit Facility (Flaza) Class | Date Time | Toll Amount
WA BWH1378 NYSTA | 61 55 2L | 01/07/21 | 02:36:34 $3.87
NYSTA Toll Admin. Surcharge 04/15/21 $2.00
' Total Tolls $5.87

Important Information on Paying Tolls on Time

S

List LICENSE PLATE(S) you are disputing: |

reveeene o Attach Proof of Sale,

[ VEhiC)e SOl ot iriee e ccensise s csrscsnsssrs s s cersssrstssasesrsssorsmascsssnanss
! 1 License Plate(s) SUrrendered. i i s ceenas Attach Plate Surrender Receipt.

N [ Vehicle/Plate Stolen of Lost..scmmme: +veceenns Attach Police Report.
[ License Plate and/or Vehicle is not registered to me and L did not rent and/or lease it...........Attach Documentation if Available.

Certification: | certify that the information { provided regarding this dispute' is complete, true and accurate,

Date

Name " Signature




| .mendgmmm < »:LLTO‘LL‘S BYMAILJ - BILL DATE: 04/15/2021

TOLL IILL No. 17501658683,

: AUTHom'rv . TaTE | Authority -

N S - OFFICIAL TOLL INVOIGE
IR LLAND m\,u.m : ’

-llmull"mlllll-lIlllllll"l-l-hlli"lllll IIm"P'II'*I'
0664.01.01 °

“.SELENAUSMITH -~ . :

6943 76TH AVENE o e
- OLYMPIA, WA9B516:9572 . - o REE

PAY TOLL
D SCAN NOW -—)

. Rém Mau Unly:

1 bi l’nysmal Address .
- P 0, ‘Box15618 o TRANSWORLD SYSTEMS INC
R Wihmngton DE 19850~5618 B 1105 SCHROCK ROAD SUITE 300

COLUMBUS OH 43229

f.?;muuunnnmmmuunnmmmumuumm | .-

_ ) Calls to orfrom thlS companymaybe momtored " " Date: May 29 2021 o
orrecorded Co Ce S e . Our Account #; 21727067

.. Creditor: MTA: BRIDGES AND TUNNELS
A R Lt . B ":BalanceDue $328.50: . : .,»::
LT TlusBalaneelsaSumofBalancesfrom3Accounts el
'hllhlll’r'lih"l'll‘l"l IH Ihlh-'llllilll'l"H'H'”'x" PR O
: 'SELENA  SHITH - A R Seeaddltlonal page(s) for account detall
R b 11t E 7I:TH AVE NE- o : R L . i .
% OLYMPIA wA 3551&. qsva

MTA BRIDGES AND TUNNELS has placed your account(s) w1th thls office for collectmn Tms isa request for payment As the .
- regxstered owner(s)/operator(s) of these vehicles associated with theLicenise Plates' involved:with:the violations listed on the“followmg

: pages you-are tesponsible for the tolls and vmlanon fees placed by MTA BRIDGES AND TUNNELS Please retumthe lower secnon of
: thls notxce, ora copy thereof w1th your payment '

' Make your oheck or money older payable to TRAN SWORLD SYSTEMS INC and mall it m the enclosed envelope

':.'For more mformauon, go fo http //www e-zpassny com and chck on "leatlons“ i . . .
j Unless younotify this ofﬁce wnhm 30 days sifter receivin g this notice that you dnspute the Valldlty of this debt, or any portmn »
jtll(‘ﬂ:()f, this office will assume thi§ debt is valid, It yow notify t this office in, writing within 30 days after receiving this notice’that -

Y. ute this debt, or an ortion thereof {his office will obfain verification of the; debt or acopy of-a 1udgment ‘and mail youd -
A iopy?fp sieh venﬁca%lon orylgdgme t, . Tf-you request ‘of this office inwriting within'30 days after receiving thxs notlce, thls office .
wﬂl provule you with the name- and address of the ongmal credltor, if different. fmm the: currcnt creditor, -

- “Thigisan attempt to collect rinpaid tolls and or vlolatmn fees Any mformauon obtamed wﬂl be used for that purpose This is. a. B
E “communication from-a-debt collector.

:: Ofﬁce Hours: Monday through Thursdaﬁ 8.00am 09 OOpm Fnday 8 OOam to 5 00pm Saturday 8 OOam 10. 12 OOp;rll 5123,’7?())6722
‘ You may also make payment by visiting us on-hne at https //payments ts1co com, Your umque reglstratlon code is

J s, I Ll D
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E Page 2 of 2

ijz? ,{'&’;‘;’,‘{,"S‘{y: ' TOLLSBYMAILJ | TQLLB!L{.No.;:.175:02'1;658:683..

YO

AUTHORITY
NVYM

:

AlR LAND RAIL 8BA.

.

Aiready an E-ZPass NY clistomer? V13|t to{lsbymallny com to pay

this Toli Bill using your E-ZPass NY account, Other E-ZPass

‘customers cannot pay Using their account. You can avoid future"
. Tol I Bills by adding your hcense plate(s) to your account.

“If you are not already an E~2Pass NY customer save tlme and
money by going to tollsbymanny com and oonvertmg to E-ZPass

Accessing your New York tolls just got easier! Download our new
_TollsNY mobile app on your iPhonie app store or Google play for Android.

l,v’é:g"‘ g’r é

B R 2l i ey
Eviry Fa”"fy. . ExitFaciiity (Plaza) - |Class |- Date:. |’ Tfme" Toll Amount

ilcensePlate * | Agency (Plaza)

WABWITT | NvsTA 61 8 .| oel|otiorizi] 023604 _Sa47
I NysTA |- | Toll Admin. Surcharge . . |- . | 04/16/29 | 8200 .
- : s — T Total Tolls | $B8s7

- Important information on Paying Tolls on Time

e e o aBasir gt den « AT eettne 1o are sy s ot S s ez e ra 5 it

LlSt LiCENSE PLATE(S) you are dlsputmg. :

. S,.m.,\vu.-—e rrt o 98 T e T oy S a8 PR e e e T it s ey 210 b e spret) et

: EI Vehicle: Sold...... T T SO O U OOU TRV PPN A YV PIT IV Attach Proof ofSaIe. .
"7/ [} License Plate(s )Surrendered..... AR PP TP Attach Plate Surrender Recelpt.’.

- 1 Vehicle/Plate STOIen OF LOSt.. . iirrivisrmmiirmriserisssmmsssisisssesincsenserses ............"..,.......Attach Police Report.
‘ EI Ltcense Plate and/or Vehitle ] xs not regastered to me and I did not rent and/or Iease | ..Attach Documentation if Avallabfe. .

Cerﬁfi_cation:-  certify that the information | provided régardi'ng‘this disputé is complete, true and accurate.

Name - R Sionature - . ' T » 7S e 1



INEW JEISEY 1 UIMpPIKe AULNOrty
: FINAL NOTICE OF ENFORCEMENT ACTION

ADVISORY AND PAYMENT REQUEST '  NOTICE DATE : 03/17/2021 .

" VIOLATION# T122165151590 THIS NOTICE REQUIRES YOUR
. PROMPT ATTENTION

| ; : - : Your payment Is now overdue. This is the second and
]}llll'["»"l'“l'l]l"l""l!"“'“mI]l}'l“l'”“l']l'l"'H final notice of the toll viotation described balow. The,
total amount of $51,90 is DUE NOW If you choose to

0007%L02-003870 , dispute the total amount due, please Tollow the

SELENA U SMITH ) T instructions beiow.

6943 76TH AVE NE : . .. {IFYOU DO NOT MAKE PAYMENT ORDISPUTETHE]| |
~ OLYMPIA, WA 98516 : o . VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS OF THE DATE OF| ~

THIS NOTICE, THIS NOTICE SHALL BE ASSIGNED,
WITHOUT FURTHER.NOTICE, TO A THIRD PARTY
FOR COLLECTION OF THE OUTSTANDlNG TOLLS
AND RELATED FEES.

Note I you have already made pavment or submltted an appeal, kindly disre: ard thisnotlce, = _ e

Under the prows;ons of N.LS.A. 27:23-1, et seq. and N.J. A C. 19:9-9.1, et seq,, the person named above is a!leged to be liable, as
the owner of the identified vehicle(s), for the foll violation transaction(s) Spemﬂed within this notice. Non-payment of toll{s) is a
violation and may be subject to assignment to a collection agency and the suspenslon of all motor vehicle registration

privileges by the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission.

To avold further chargss; potential legal and administrative actlons, please submrt your payment in the, amount of $51.90 within ten’
(10) calendar days of this notice or by March 27, 2021. You have a right fo dispute the total amount due by using one of the
following three methods:(1) by completing the Dispute Form on the reverse of this Notice and mailing it to NJ E-ZPass at the address
below, {2) by completmg a Violation lnqu;ry on the NJ E-ZPass web site at www. ezpassm com, or (3) by ca!lmg ‘NJ E-ZPass at (973)

368-1425. .

Payment Options

B line: Credit card payments www.ezpassni.com,
= lelephone  Credit card payments (973) 368-1425.” :
=] Mail: Send check or money order information with completed Payment Coupon below (DO NOT SEND CASH).

RECORDED VIOLATION TRANSACTIONS,

Violation Number | License Plate Toll Plaza Lane Daie Time "~ Toll Due
T1221665151580-01 | (WA) BWH1378 Raritan South 03s 01/11/721 | 13:44:31 1.90
. o, . L Total Unpaid Tolls - ' 1.90
Administrative Fee - - - $50.00
‘| Returhed Check Fee ’

. Afee of $25 will be assessed for each returned check. R Total Amount Due

KEEP THIS SECTION FOR YOURRECORDS A -

RETURN THIS SECTION WITH PAYMENT ¥ S 7 '
. o . . Mall to: ; VIOLATION# T122165151590
ayment :oupon ‘ NJ E-ZPass Total Unpaid Tolls
Write the violation number(s) on your payment . DO NOT SEND CASH. P.0. Box 4974 | { Administiative Fae
Please make Check or Money Order payable to NJ E-ZPass. Trenton, NJ 08650 Returned Check Fee
) ) Total Amount Due

Gredit Card Payments (AMEX, MasterGard, Discover, VISA) can
be made by clicking on the Violations link at www.ezgassni.com or by calling (973) 368-1425.

SELENA U SMITH- -
Payment Due lmmediately

*To deliver better customer service please prov;de your contact information. Your information may be sent to a Thlrd-PartyIAuthonzed
age»~ ~f the Commission for the purpose of coliecting the outstanding balance owed . _

* CELL PHONE NUMBER

* LAmJLINE PHONE NUMBER

i
t

00080000T00T00 OLHE.OOZONLOUG

E.'\.‘iﬁg.

RO 5 1

* EMAIL ADDRESS

I 0 o



VIOLATION DISPUTE / CUSTGMER CERTIFICATION

DISPUTE INSTRUCT[ONS

Dursuant to N JiBA, 27:2341, et'seq, and NJ.A. C 19 9-9.1, et seq., W|th Tegard 1o the non- payment of toli(s) at the facility or facilities deta”ed
the front of this Advrsory angd’ Payment Request the regrstered owner ol the vehlcle rdentrt" ed by the llcense plate number specmed has the t

{ to disputethe Total Amotint Due: -
;Non-Responsrblllty Select the approprlate dlspute box in Sectron Al or A2 31gn the Certlf‘catlon Sectlon D and return the completed nollce and all rela

- ddeumentation requested to NJ-E-ZFass., :
lnadvertent Toll Votators Complete Sectlon B and rnclude Check or Money Order for toll only, stgn the Certrt‘ catron Sectron D and retum the Compleled notlc

‘NJ E-ZP3ss.
For NJ E. ZPass Tag Holders = Provude rcense plate and aecount holder name in. Sectron C1 Provrde NJ E ZPass account number or tag number srgn

'Certlﬂcauon Sectron Dand. return the completed notrce toNJE-ZPass.
Other Agency E- ZPass Tag Holders — Seleot the approprrate dfspute ‘box in Sectron c2, provrd E- ZPass account or tag number sugn the Certlt’ catron Sectror

and retum the completed notlce to NJ E ZPass n

‘0 Surrendered License Plate - prior {0 violation date (E]Xttsa?:ll? (X)T)};lzlfenotgr:g;Eiob\l’l’looetﬂsc;l]edaan%/or plate surrender
E (Attach copy of plate surrender receipt from MVC/DMV) recelpt from MVG/DMV)
<9
c g [J Vehicle or License Plate Reported Stolen - pnor to vrolatron .| O Vehicle Not Mine — 1 declare that the Vehicle associated to
-8 21 date (Attach-copy of police report) - : the violafion is-not registered-to- me. -(Attach explanation-and-
§ 2 supporting documentation from MVC/DMV)
g [1 Tag Read — Toll posted to £-ZPass Account at time of occurrence. | O Paid Toll to Agency — Paid cash or paid directly to Agency.
(Attach copy of E-ZPass statement showing toll posting) (Attach copy of toll receipt) : '

: : O Rental Car or Leasing Companies
To request a Transfer of Responsrbrlrty to the vehicle Lessee or Renter please provide a copy of the original *signed rentfal or sighed lease agreement ol
company letterhead for édch vehicle! The agreament(s) must contain the information listed below FOR EACH ENTITY within 50" days of first nofice
date. If NOT complated satisfactorily, the request will be denied, transfer will not occur and you will remain tiable for the full amount of the nofice. -
e The date and fime indicated on rentalllease agreement must correspond with the date and time of the violation(s) occurrence.

» Name of Renter/Lessee
L]

L

Lg@g.incr

Section A2
Rental or

License plate number -- and state — for each vehicle
Gomplate mailing address with zip code of Renter/lLessee

{1 Dispute Section: | hereby certify that1 took every reasonable action to pay the toll but was prevented from oing so by the followmg

mE 2 reason(s) beyond my control. (Describe in detail):
a2
for o+
£53
853 — : . - -
» E= .
- ';2 To bg cansrdered for SECTION B Dispute: you raust send a Check or Money Order gNo Bashl for the Toll Balance Due or pay the foil due online at

wiww.ezpassnl.eom, Do not pay the Administrative fee at this time when completing a SECTION B Dispute, Please use the Courtesy Reply Envelope.

_For your convenrence E ZPass customers have thres ways-io. disptite’ vrolatrons e
MAIL ~ Complete Sectron 'C dnd'mail back'using the courtesy envelope, provided . ONEINE - Please vrsrt www ezpasenj com PHONE (973) 368 142

Please note that you may be liable for open violations. You may no be. granted a waiver of the administrative fees.
- hereby certrfy that l'am an £- ZPass cuslomer n good standmg and had a valrd E ZPass tag at the trme of the: vlolatggn(s) referenced on the front of fnis notlce

: E[ C'l New Jersey E-ZPass Gustomer. o [:l C2 Non-New Jersey E»ZPass Customer Drspute. .

o B4 By PYOVIde my-account or tag number below and 5'9""19 fhls ’ I have updated my E-ZPass account o inclued the license plate(s) referericed in the violation, |
S - | - forta, | ackriowledge:. - ... . authrize you ta dedyct the toll from my £~ -ZPass acgount, i he license plates(s) has not been
o4 (' thie owner, oftfie dccount and N B ZP&SS Wl“ Chﬂfge my accounz for added to iy account within 3 days of this dispute, | may b responsible-to pay the'tofl dnd fees.

O olls:and féés;as providga:by the decount tiolder fermiis and conditions. . | This bption is orily avaitable if isputé is processsed within 60 days from the recorded vrolahon
°8 Warver of admmrstrauve fee: drsputes ‘may | niot be granted B transacuon date olherwrse you are responslble for the toft and the fee AR

ﬁ a0l SelectA orB, (lf nesther Is] checked, llcense pldte(s) will be added. 3o T I S S x
R D A lauthonze NJ EZPass add fhélicefise plate(s) to my, account J PR ,,'; e e e ey

. % se plate(s)to be added tomy account ] PRI '

ﬁl Aceount Holder Name ) - "\_

AL "Far Optrons C1 or 02 you MUST enter your E ZPass Teg or Account Number. R
Your E ZPass Tag Number can be found drreclly above the barcode on the front of your E ZPass Tag (only nurmbars between *asterrsks*)

"E-ZPass AccountNumber. .. =7, o . e - E-ZPaséTag Number : - P

CERTIFICATION to be completed for all Dispute Form Sections.

I certify that the statement(s) | have made herein regardrng the violation(s) listed on the front of thrs notrce are complete, true and accurate

Name: . - . . Srgnature' i i : . Date: .

NS E-ZPass: PO, Box4971 Trenton, NJ 08650 . .
Phone (973) 368-1425, Fax (973) 366-1583, Web: www.ezpassnj.com ..

Section D
Certification
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Authorlty
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ATE

[TOLLS sMAIL |

- BILL DATE 03/11/2021
TOLL BILL No' 17486715516

SBRUTHORITY
NVRNI -

QIR LAND RAIL SEA

0060.01.04
SELENA U SMITH -

BUITETHAVENE. -~ = . -
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572: - - é&‘

"‘ul*uhlhlflh"'ﬂ ""l!'"'l"l'l'lll'"'l'|l|l|"|""l“:

OFFICIAL TOLL INVOIGE

D Onhne at tollsbymallny com

. By Check (see coupon below) ,
&. Call 1-844-826.8400 . |

5 BY Cash tollsbymailny, C0m/cash""~‘ahons

PAY TO LL
SCAN Now —)

"(Seeleftside of coupon below )

* See page 2 for Tol/ Acﬂvlty etml and Important Injarmatmn on Paying Tolls on Time to avoid estdlation tavivlations and other legal, cansequences

!HI[ :

mblua' ng but not llmtted to veh:cle reglstrahon suspenslon, revocanon or rene wal hold and/or fees up to $100 per unpwd toll.

Convert to EmNY and Save $27 20 on thls Bl”

% ESPANOL HE e KREYC)LAYISYEN ® ITALIANO o c»&&,Loi . PYCCKNN .._> tollsbymaﬂnycomlread

For pa_yments remeve coupon at dotted line

A e e Ay g e Tt e e e Sr e M e .

"Mail payment or dispute to: 4

Tolis by Mail Payment Processmg Center
PO-Box 15183 .

Albany, NY 12212-518 -

SELENA U SMITH L
. 6943 76THAVENE e
OLYMPIA, WA 98516-9572 . :

e A o 34 et 2 D i 2 v e ot M Tt Nt e Bt W Y e 4

" TOLL BILE No: 17486715516 - -

P Make check or money order payable to Tolls By Mad

B Do not send cash,

13 Pfease alfow 5 days fc:r malled paymenftci reach us ‘

b Enclose thls coupon with your payment in the envelope that
was provided. Do hot use staples or paper clips.

- [ ifyouars remitting Correspondence check -/ this hox.

EEL000L748L?1551L0000005921 7170603142021 000000000A00D0L7R5R.



{jfy Briages ana Tunneis

g i m‘:sxy TOLLS s MAIL |

. ragecsors
ToLL BILL No 1748"715516

AR LANES RAYL 8HA

| - - this Toll Bill u
customers ca
“Toll Bills by a

_If-you are not
money by goi

| Accessmg yo
TolIsNY mob

Aiready an E-ZPass NY-customer? V|sut tollsbymailny.com to pay

sing your E-ZPass NY account. Other E-ZPass
nnot pay using their acGount. You can avold future
dding your li cense plate(s) £o] your account

already an E-ZPass NY customer save tlme and
ng to tollsbymaliny com and converting to E-ZPass.

ur New York tolls. Just got ea3|er! Download our new
ile app on your lPhone app store or Google play for Androud

License Plate ‘Agency ~ . ‘n?{glssg)"w' Exit Faclhty (Plaza) Class Date _ | Toll Amount
WA BWH1378 | NYSTA |50 |80 oL | of/o7/21 | 11:39:10 | - §2.43
WA BWH1378". | NYSTA 1" ‘Grand Island S 2L | 01/07/21 | 12:04:27 $1.24 .
WA BWH1378 | NYSTA -| 50 47 i oL | 01/07/21° |- 14:45:03 |~ ".§2.43
WA-BWH1378 | NYSTA |47 -~ 46 | 2e | oto7ret | 145351 $0:94
WA BWH1378 NYSTA |46 -45 oL | ot/o7/21-| 165331 | $0.67 !
. — : . : T : (Contmued) .

: lmbortant-'lnforrh'ation on Paying Tolls on Time

st LICENSE PLATE(S) you are disputing: |

1 a Vehlcle L7 PR ST TRRRSVON PR \vive.s Aitach Proof of Saie. ) 4
( [0 License Plate(s) Surrendered . ORISR AP reererreyessssir ey Attach Plate Surrender Receipt
"1 0 Vehicle/Plate Stolen or LOSt.r e e eseessteremstieRassiesstEIRIEIYROASRIES RO ES rrersaesrnsnesns - Attach Police Report.
nd/or lease Moo '.,...Attach Documentatton it Avallab!e 1

O ticense Plate and/or Vehlcle Is not reglstered fome and l dld not rent a

. Certification: | oerﬁf:yt‘hat the information | pmuide’d re

TV R

gatding this dispute is complete, true and accurateé.

Nama Signature -




w Briages and runnats

ma| [LTOLLS sYMAIL | e

- pivii 4 Sk k 4 . TOLL BILL No: 17486715516
7 AIR LAND RAIL 5EA . : ; - . . . R
WA BWH1378 | NYSTA |45 4 . , SoL | o1/o7/21 | 17:25:02 | T $0.22°
WA BWH1378 NYSTA |44 39 S 2L | 01/07/21 | 18:28:04 | . $3.35
WABWH1378 | NYSTA:[38 . . |36 . ‘ . | 2L | 01/07/21 | 18:37:53 |- $0.38
WA BWH1378 | NYSTA |36 35 S . oL | o1/07/21 | 18:39:34 | $0.23 -
" WA BWH1378 NYSTA |34A - 25A. - ‘ 2L | 01707/21 | 24:15:03 $6.84
- WABWH1378 . | NYSTA" | B1 BS . . . : ~ 2L {-01/07/21 | 22:56:59 | $1.03.
WA BWH1378 | MTAB&T | . | Verrazzano Narrows - : 1| 01121 | 12:15:59 | $9.50
| NYSTA ' Toll Admin, Surcharge . . | 03711/21 ] s200
‘ ‘ S Total Tolls $31.26







"J o . 725 Canton Street Norwood MA 02062
' U A ' . Self-service: www.ccspayment.com .
’ ' Monday Fnday 8: OOAM 8. OOPM Saturday: & 00AM-5; 3OPM ET

"CALL CENTER: (603) 570-4038

wwww

SEEE 05216 1 MB 0447 T 11 : : R e
BREE SELENA SMITH . S - AR Frle Number 07 0403 17
©  piseso 6943 76TH AVE NE L ST S .. Pin Number: 23i
| °°CCSZWA;§0; OLYMPIA WA 98616-9572 ST ... Violation

4 Listed beiow are the details of up fo five. (5) of your outstandmg violations: )

Date of Vioiation | Cltation Number - . |Roadway - 4 : ) TotalDue . - Fiate Number
(01714724 - 1T122164589395-01 Toms River . ] - o 1$5095 o -BWH1378

1 1 ' SELF-SERVICE WEBSITE You can activate email messagmg, upload correspondence request telephone calls to stop, |
: RD ‘by check, Visa, MasterCard Discover, arrange a payment plan, and more at our secure websrte WWw. ccspayment com.

. F .MAIL PAYMENT You can marl your check together wrth the payment stub portlon of thrs notrce You can make your ch1
it l payable to: NEW JERSEY E-ZPASS. .

AMOUNT DUE: -
$50.95

Do not mail post-dated checks You can call (877) 219-7563 for persor
_ attention. CCS may process payment as & one-time electromc funds
,wrthdrawal ‘using. Information from your check :

- P
Go Green

We offer secure email messagrng, ‘as well as the ability to pay or &y cES
sehd correspondence online. It's quick, easy,-and helps protect . .. '
thn‘ /rronment Please consider visiting our self~servrce websrte ) 'lzl-}]Yl‘ggl;l(Tsl;F]{ClngSS!NG GENTER

 duwwwcospaymenteom U pOSTON, MAGZ2055128
,:l l'lllll‘l I "I“l"l'"'“” l'hll'”'l'h"i""'I"lt"lll

B e e T B e e e e e b e L e L L R T R T






IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON 3/11/2021

FOR THE COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH
1200 SW First Avenue Portland, OR 97204
courts,oregon.gov/mulinomah
Please keep the top half of this form for your records.

PARKING NOTICE
Citation: HA34682511
Case: 21PKi16231

~ Selena Ursa Smith |
6943 76th Ave NE
Olympia, WA 98516-9572

A parking citation was issued to vehicle WA BWY9528. You have been identified as the registered

owner. Please disregard this notice if you've already paid.
Options are printed on the back of this Parking Notice. Or find more information on our website by

taking a picture of this QR code with your smart phone.

02/27/2021 4:47 PM

I, Selena Ursa Smith, have completed the form below and agree to comply with the reSponse RESPONSE to
PARKING NOTICE

that I have selected. If I do not, I understand that penalties may be assessed after 60 days

(please see the back of the Parking Notice). Citation: HA34682511
; Case: 21PK16231
\ __- Initial here if you are not the registered owmer of the vehicle but are taking responsibility Vehicle: WA BWYy528

for this citation; you must select one of the listed options and provide your full name and
mailing address in the box below.

I have read the instructions on the back of this form. I select ONE of the following statements, plead
No Contest, waive my right to trial, and consent to any judgment entered:
[] Response Az I am enclosing a check payable to the State of Oregon for the full fine amount.

[] Response B: At the time of the cited offense I had paid for my parking in full. T am enclosing proof of that :
payment and requesting a fine reduction. .
[] Response C: I was in compliance at the time of the cited offense. I am enclosing a copy of my current vehlcle
documentation and requesting a fine reduction.

[ Response D: T was out of compliance at the time of the cited offense. I am enclosmg a copy.of my current
vehicle documentatlon I fixed the issue and am requesting a fine reduction.

PO ey T

I would like to schedule a court hearlng
[l Response E: I understand that my hearing will be held by video due to COVID -19 and that I will be notlﬁed of

my appearance date by email. Current email address:
____Initial here if you cannot appear by video. Request an exemption with an explanation in the space below.

Space for updated contact information, or additional comments:

V\]

Date:

Signature of Defendant:




PARKING NOTICE
Citation: HA34682511
Case: 21PK16231

Select and complete one of the following options within 60 days of this notice date:
3/11/2021. If you do not respond within 60 days the court may issue an orc}er for
, impoundment or immobilization of the cited vehicle, enter a judgmer'lt against you, and
 ipose a fine. The court may assess collection costs, and assign the citation for

callection.
Handling Your Parking Citation

Option 1: The quickest way to resolve your case is to pay the full fine amount online. Use your smart
phone to sean this QR code and go directly to the website!

Option 2: Visit or call the Central Courthouse or East County Courthouse to speak with a court clerk.

Option 3: Complete (instructions below), detach, and mail the Response to Parking Notice form to:
Parking Citation Office
PO BOX 78 .
Portland, OR g7207-0178

See how Case Number 21PK16231 is doing by scanning this QR code!
The circuit-courtis-accessibleto disabled persons with 48 houirs notice. For the Telecommunications
Relay Service, dial 711. Déjenos saber si le podemos ayudar. Hablamos espafiol (971-274-0590):

RESPONSE to
PARKING NOTICE

Il Citation: HA34682511
{ ’ Case: 21PK16231
A 1l Vehicle: WA BWY9528
DO00GOIGEZ : '

Filling Out the Response to Parking Noti¢e Form (Option 3 Instructions)

Different Person Taking Responsibility: If the registered owner is a business, or was not in possession of
the vehicle at the time of the cited offense, someone else may claim responsibility for the citation. That person must
clearly print their full name and mailing address in the box for updated contact information, and they must fill out
the rest of the form. .

Response A) You want to pay by check and resolve the case.

The court may reduce, but not completely eliminate, the fine amount. The court will not be able to return any
materials that you submit. You may be eligible for a fine reduction in these common situations:
Response B) You are sending in proof that you paid for your parking. Example, the receipt fell off the window.
. ..__Response C) You are sending in vehicle documentation which shows you were in compliance with the offense at
‘the time it was issued. Example, I was n posséssion of updated régistration Tags, valid permiit, ete;, but didn't haveit—
displayed properly.
Response D) You were cited for an offense that you have since fixed. You must enclose proof. Example, my
license plate was not properly mounted, or my permit or registration tags had expired, etc. :

Response E) None of the other responses fit your situation, you feel the fine should be waived in full, therefore
you wish to be assigned a court date. : :
Thank you for understanding that these common sitnations are not eligible for a fine reduction:
% Didn't realize vehicle was parked in a zone that required payment,
< Only parked for a few minutes and did not pay at all. -
~ Did not pay for enough time and were late getting back to your car.
"« Citations weren't given to any other cars parked in the same area.
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